2

LRBa1072/1 JEO:jlg:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 215

November 11, 1997 - Offered by Representative Underheim.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
 - **1.** Page 3, line 7: delete that line and substitute:
- 3 "(b) Paragraphs (a) and (am) do not apply to any of the following:
- 4 1. A retail sale to a bakery, restaurant,".
- 5 **2.** Page 3, line 10: after that line insert:
- 6 "2. Any retail sale to or retail purchase by a hospital, health care clinic or other
- 7 health care organization that uses nitrous oxide to provide medical or dental care.".
- 8 **3.** Page 6, line 17: after "administered" insert "by a physician or dentist or".
- 9 **4.** Page 6, line 18: delete "(a)".
- **5.** Page 6, line 21: after "sale" insert "to a hospital, health care clinic or other
- 11 health care organization or".

1 **6.** Page 6, line 22: delete "by a physician or dentist".

2 (END)